

Republic of Uzbekistan Country Strategy and Programme Evaluation (CSPE)

Virtual national workshop

24 February 2022, 15:00-17:00 (in Tashkent) / 11:00-13:00 (in Rome)

AGENDA

Opening of Workshop	
15:00 - 15:05	Confirming connectivity and logistics by Moderator – Ms Roxanna Samii
15.05 - 15.15	Opening statement by Mr Vafaev Shukhrat Abdusharifovich – Honourable Deputy Minister of Investments and Foreign Trade of the Republic of Uzbekistan
15.15 - 15.25	Opening statement by Mr Yuldashev Kakhramon Anvardjanovich – Honourable Deputy Minister of Agriculture of the Republic of Uzbekistan
15.25 – 15.35	Opening statement by Mr Otabek Khamidullaevich Akbarov – His Excellency Ambassador and Permanent Representative of the Republic of Uzbekistan to IFAD
15.35 - 15.40	Introductory Statement by Mr Indran Naidoo, Director, Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD
15.40 - 15.45	Statement by Ms Dina Saleh, Regional Director of the Near East, North Africa, and Europe Division, Programme Management Department of IFAD
Presentation of Counting	ry Strategy and Programme Evaluation (CSPE) and Future Directions for IFAD country
15.45 - 16.00	Presentation by Ms Simona Somma, Evaluation Officer, Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD, on the CSPE main findings, conclusions and recommendations
16.00 - 16.30	Panel discussion:
	 Mr Fidy Rajaonson, IFAD Country Director for Uzbekistan Mr Alisher Shukurov, Adviser to the Minister on Economics, Innovations development and Investments of the Republic of Uzbekistan Mr Enrico Pinali, Deputy Country Director for Uzbekistan, Asian Development Bank Mr Oybek Shagazatov, Head of the Department for Cooperation with IFIs, Ministry of Investments and Foreign Trade of the Republic of Uzbekistan Ms Dina Saleh, Regional Director of the Near East, North Africa, and Europe Division, Programme Management Department of IFAD Mr Fabrizio Felloni, Deputy Director, Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD
16.30 - 16.40	Questions from the audience
Closing of Workshop	
16.40 - 16.50	Closing remarks and way forward by the Government of Uzbekistan